## **Product Safety Recall**



## Do you own this product?

## Mon Chateau Comfort Gel Mat

Anti-fatigue comfort mat used to help make standing for long periods of time more comfortable.

Sold in various colours.

Dates sold: 26/12/2023 - 24/03/2023



Why the product is recalled: The corners of some mats may lift or curl, creating a trip hazard.

**Hazard:** Risk of serious injury if consumers trip on corners of the mat that have lifted or curled up.



1. Consumers should stop using mats immediately and return them to Costco for a refund.

2. Send us an email or phone us if you are unable to return the product or have sold or gifted it to another person

For more information contact Costco on <u>membercare@costco.com.au</u> or by phone on 03 5316 7223, (Monday to Friday, 9am - 5pm AEST excluding public holidays).

Purchased from: Costco Australia

PRA2023/19783

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information